
Staff Return Grade 8 Orientation Learners Return IP Eucharist

Gr 8 Boarder Registration at 07h30

Prefect Camp Boarders Return  HS Assembly at 10h00

at 10h00

Boarders Bus from Pavilion Junior School Assembly 

at 11h45

Foundation Phase Intermediate Phase IEB Principals Meeting Umgungundlovu Swimming Staff & Family Gathering Umgungundlovu Swimming 

Parents Information Parents Information at Epworth Trials - Primary School Boys Trials - Primary School Girls

Evening Evening at TWC at 16h00 HS Academic awards at TWC at 09h00

HS Basketball vs. MCS (Gr 8-11) at  09h30

HS Squash vs. Howick Exper-Buddies Demo Debating Training & Prefect Induction

PP - 10h00/Gr 1 - 10h30 Grace College at 15h00 Umgungundlovu Swimming 

Gr 2 - 11h00/Gr 3 - 11h30 Trials - HS at TWC at 15h00

HS Squash Experi-Buddies Starts Grade 8 Camp Gr 2 to Botanical Gardens KZN Squash Open

vs. St. Johns    basketball vs. Richmond

Grade 8 Camp u10 & u11 Girls Basketball 

Grade 8 Information vs. Pelham

Evening u13 Girls basketball u13 Boys basketball

vs. Pelham JS Gala at Epworth vs. Richmond

Debating at College KZN Squash Open

Tuesday 03 February Wednesday 04 February Thursday 05 February Friday 06 February Saturday 07 February Sunday 08 February

Gr 8 signing in ceremony u10 & u11 Boys Basketball Gr12 Information Evening u10 & u11 Girls Basketball FP Athletics Morning IEB User Group Conference

vs. Bisley World Cancer Day vs. Bisley

HS Squash vs. TWC u13 Girls basketball u13 Boys basketball

vs. Bisley SAHISA Conference Meeting vs. Bisley

 with ISASA - Highbury

Basketball vs. Grace Debating at Hilton College

Tuesday 10 February Wednesday 11 February Thursday 12 February Friday 13 February Saturday 14 February Sunday 15 February

JS Gala at Bisley Valentines Civvies Day IEB User Group Conference

Debating at Riverwood/GHS Mofokeng/Mndaweni

Basketball Tournament

Tuesday 17 February Wednesday 18 February Thursday 19 February Friday 20 February Saturday 21 February Sunday 22 February

HS Squash vs. TWC ISASA T & D Meeting Ash Wednesday No Sports Fixtures Mid Term Break Mid Term Break Mid Term Break

KR 15h00 School Closed! School Closed! School Closed!

Boarders Bus to Pavilion

Shrove Tuesday IEB User Group Conference

Debating at Epworth

Heads of Small Schools

Tuesday 24 February Wednesday 25 February Thursday 26 February Friday 27 February Saturday 28 February Sunday 01 March

Mid Term Break KZN SAHISA Regional EXCO Meeting at 09h00in Junior School Riverwood Sports

School Closed! Meeting - Epworth in Yellow Room Staff Development Festival

Mini Gala at LGS u13 Boys Basketball HS Basketball vs Curro

vs. MCS (A) Hilcrest

Debating - Alex/Etham

Tuesday 03 March Wednesday 04 March Thursday 05 March Friday 06 March Saturday 07 March Sunday 08 March

Basketball vs Pelham u13 u10 & u11 Boys Basketball vs. Alex (A) Headmaster's Breakfast Grade 2 to Alpaca JS Parents/Children

Basketball vs. Pelham Howick Sports Morning & Talk

HS Squash vs Westville u13 Girls Basketball 08h00 - 10h00

vs. MCS (H) JS E Gala at N/Park HS Saturday School

Debating at SCC MCS Sports Festival

Tuesday 10 March Wednesday 11 March Thursday 12 March Friday 13 March Saturday 14 March Sunday 15 March

HS Squash vs. SCC Basketball vs. Weston School Board Meeting Gr1 to Botanical Gardens HS Saturday School

at 16h00 (TBC)

Debating - College/Howick

Tuesday 17 March Wednesday 18 March Thursday 19 March Friday 20 March Saturday 21 March Sunday 22 March

JS Gospel Evening Rocking Future Road Show FP Water Fun Day Monitor Selection Meeting Human Rights Day

at 17h30 IP Inter-House Gala

ISASA EXCO Meeting HS Control Test Parenting conference 

SAHISA Executive Meeting Johannesburg - KR (08h00 - 10h00) at St Nicholas (HS)

HS Inter house

SAHISA Council Meeting ISASA Council Meeting Debating at Carter

Johannesburg - KR

Tuesday 24 March Wednesday 25 March Thursday 26 March Friday 27 March Saturday 28 March Sunday 29 March

JS Sports Certificates u14/15 Netball Trials Experi-Buddies End End-of-term JS Big Walk HS Saturday School Gr11 JHB Trip

Eucharist

JS Academic Reports u18/18 Netball Trials Gr11 JHB Trip Gr11 JHB Trip 

to HODs

u12/u13 Netball Trials

Tuesday 31 March Wednesday 01 April Thursday 02 April Friday 03 April Saturday 04 April Sunday 05 April

JS Final Assembly Gr 3 to Botanical Gardens Monitor Induction Ceremony

at 07h30 in the Hall

FP History Day Gr11 JHB Trip 

School Closes at 11h00

Gr11 JHB Trip Gr11 JHB Trip (tbc)

Boarders Bus to the Pavilion

Grade 8 Camp

Friday 16 January

Friday 30 January Saturday 31 January Sunday 01 February

Saturday 17 January

Sunday 25 January

Sunday 18 January

2026 St Nicholas Calendar Term 1 

Tuesday 20 January Wednesday 21 January Thursday 22 January Friday 23 January

Tuesday 13 January

HS Opening Eucharist

Saturday 24 January
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Thursday 15 January

W
e

e
k

 4
W

e
e

k
 6

W
e

e
k

 1

Monday 12 January

u10 & u11 Boys

Monday 19 January
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Monday 02 February

Monday 02 March

Monday 09 March
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Monday 09 February

Monday 16 February

Monday 23 February
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Monday 30 March

Monday 16 March

Monday 23 March

Wednesday 28 January Thursday 29 JanuaryMonday 26 January Tuesday 27 January
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